CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2022-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES PROPERTY ADVISORY BOARD REQUESTING THAT THE CITY COMMISSION DIRECT CITY STAFF TO PLACE A STANDING ITEM ON THE PROPERTY ADVISORY BOARD'S MEETING AGENDA THAT INCLUDES AND PROVIDES ANY UNSOLICTED BID(S) RECEIVED BY THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the Property Advisory Board (PAB) was established by the City of Coral Gables Commission to advise the City Manager, staff and the City Commission on matters involving concessions, sales or leases to organizations, companies, partnerships, individuals and agencies in connection with City-owned property, and shall make recommendations to the City Commission in this regard; and

WHEREAS, PAB members wish to be informed of any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City of Coral Gables (the "City"); and

WHEREAS, PAB members requested that City staff place a standing item on the PAB meeting agenda that includes and provides any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City; and

WHEREAS, only the City Commission can direct City staff; and

WHEREAS, PAB members request that the City Commission direct City staff to place a standing item on the PAB meeting agenda that includes and provides the PAB with any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- **Section 1.** The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.
- **Section 2.** That the Property Advisory Board requests that the City Commission direct City staff to place a standing item on the PAB meeting agenda that includes and provides any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City.
- **Section 3.** That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2022.

(Moved by Frank Maderal, Seconded by Ed Mazzei) (Passed 4/2 vote)

APPROVED BY THE PROPERTY ADVISORY BOARD